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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Austin Adams Greenlee County Deputy County Admin aadams@greenlee.az.gov 928-865-2072

Marilyn Anderson

AZ Department of 

Education- Adult 

Education

Director of Teaching and 

Learning
marilyn.mumawanderson@azed.gov 602-380-6145

Stephanie Bermudez Startup Unidos LLC Founder CEO sb@startupunidos.com 5202570661 5202570661

Sandip Bhowmick ACA SBD sandipb@azcommerce.com 000-000-0000

Kelley Boan Consultant Consultant jkboan@mac.com 4437426379

  Kirk Busch bdsw ceo kirk.busch@bigdatasw.org 48033449997

Corey Christians Yavapai County County Librarian/Director corey.christians@yavapaiaz.gov 9288305996

Peter Costa Baltu Technologies CEO Peter@baltutech.com 4807519650 4807519650

Vaughn Croft
Fred G. Acosta Job 

Corps Center 
Business Community Liaison croft.vaughn@jobcorps.org 5208799265

Dan Doehler Insight CE dan.doehler@insight.com 6023152629

Nubia Estrada CPLC ACP Adminiatrator Nuia.estrada@cplc.org 4807124543

Maggie Farry State Director mfarry@az.gov 555-5555
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Manuel Felix AZ Cyber Initiative Founder & CEO Mfelix@azcyber.org 5209102484

Vanessa Figueroa
Arizona commerce 

authority
Broadband Grants Manager Vanessaf@azcommerce.com 6026153919

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group Public Relations Specialist heather.floyd@teamvtg.net 520-384-8912 520-349-6658

Maria Garcia NACOG Acting CSA Director mgarcia@nacog.org 9282135229

Drew Garner
Benton Institute for 

Broadband & Society

Director of Policy 

Engagement
dgarner@benton.org 3148037187

Marie Garner CCHHS Case Worker mgarner@coconino.az.gov 9286797445

Teresa Gault

Coconino County 

Community Action 

Division

Empowerment/Special 

Projects Program Manager
tgault@coconino.az.gov 9286797428

Henry Goldberg

Arizona 

Telecommunications & 

Information Council

Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein
International Research 

Center
President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389

Candace Hamana ACA Tribal Liaison candaceh@azcommerce.com 6023193377

Cindy Hogan ADIN Chair azdigitalinclusion@gmail.com 5208911285

Michael Holcomb

Arizona Telemedicine 

Program, College of 

Medicine Tucson, 

Interim Director mholcomb@telemedicine.arizona.edu 520-626-4496

BNU HUMA NCLD Digital Navigator rivke.huma@navajocounty.az.gov 9282410374
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Shereka Jackson Future Stars Founder/CEO futurestarsaz@Hotmail.com 6232210902

EJ John
American Indian Policy 

Institute 
Senior Research Analyst ej.john@asu.edu 6025434514

Karina Jones ADE IT karina.jones@azed.gov 4545555555

John Kelly Triadvocates, LLC Principal john@triadvocates.com 16026390852

Kenneth Kim
Arizona Department of 

Education

Teaching & Learning 

Specialist
Kenneth.kim@azed.gov 6023641848

Mary Knight Coconino County Rural Broadband Manager mknight@coconino.az.gov 928-607-4373

David Krassa City of Mesa IT Project Manager david.krassa@mesaaz.gov 6232022639

Shamia Lodge Aventiv
Director, Community 

Engagement
shamia.lodge@aventiv.com 201-850-7235 2018507235

Perla Lopez ACA BPM Perlal@azcommerce.com 6026211840

Erin Lorandos ACA
Dig Equity Program 

Manager
erinl@azcommerce.com 602-206-7943

Ilana Lowery Common Sense Media Arizona Director ilowery@commonsense.org 623-341-0177

Maryanna Milton AZ StRUt Impact manager maryannamilton@live.com 7086924984 7086824984

Erin Muffoletto Comcast External affairs manager Erin_muffoletto@comcast.com 5052064712

Mala Muralidharan AZ State Library E-rate Administrator Mala@azlibrary.gov 602-540-2592
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Drew Pappas Bonfire
Director of Business 

Development
drew.pappas@bonfireig.com 9709806574

Lawrie Prickett Smith Bagley Inc
Government Funding 

Specialist
lprickett@cellularoneaz.com 9285370375x24139282051604

Jenny Rickel Native Network COO jrickel@nativenetwork.com 5093000102 5096615100

Paul Ross Phoenix College AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu 6149464500

Krystal Saverse Aca Gis KrystalS@AZCommerce.com 123

Michael Shivers NDIA SW Region Chapter President michael@gmancybersecurity.com 520-775-2451

Michelle Simon Pima County Director michelle.simon@pima.gov 5208333641

Andy Sinclair
AZ Department of 

Economic Security

CAPS Capacity 

Development Coordinator
asinclair@azdes.gov 4802632271 4802632271

Jennifer Toothaker
Tucson City Manager's 

Office
Project Manager jennifer.toothaker@tucsonaz.gov 520.390.7094 5203907094

Nicole Umayam NTIA Federal Program Officer numayam@ntia.gov 2023087160

Lupe Valenzuela CPLC
Strategy and Tech Ops 

Director
lupe.valenzuela@cplc.org 6022570700

Phillip Way Yuma County Broadband Program Mgr phillip.way@yumacountyaz.gov 9286553353

Gabriela Yanez
Certified Information 

Security

Certified NIST CSF 

Cybersecurity Framework 

Lead Implementer

gabriela.yanez@certifiedinfosec.com 7274248429 7274248429

Karen Ziegler
Karen Ziegler 

Consulting Services
Principal karen.ziegler@karenzieglerconsulting.com 602-799-2816

Scott Zufelt Town of Oro Valley CIO/IT Director szufelt@orovalleyaz.gov 520-229-4730 520-667-5656


